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Division Director Phone Fax Email 

Debra Tyler, BS, MT(ASCP), MPH (484) 870-6418 (610) 450-1932 dtyler@pa.gov 
 
 

Administrative Support Section Phone Fax Email 

Pam Groff – Supervisor (484) 870-6425 (610) 450-1932 pgroff@pa.gov 

Barbara Reuben (484) 870-6396 (610) 450-1932 bareuben@pa.gov 

Stephen Barton (484) 870-6288 (610) 450-1932 stbarton@pa.gov 

 
 

Laboratory Evaluation Section Phone Fax Email 

Abiola Obaweya, MS, MPH – Supervisor (484) 870-6424 (610) 450-1932 oobaweya@pa.gov 

Lizet Jaeger – Laboratory Examiner (484) 870-6449 (610) 450-1932 lizjaeger@pa.gov 

Larry Lint – Laboratory Examiner (484) 870-6419 (610) 450-1932 llint@pa.gov 

Ali Sindhu – Laboratory Examiner (484) 870-6434 (610) 450-1932 asindhu@pa.gov 

Bryan Solomon – Laboratory Examiner (484) 870-6407 (610) 450-1932 brsoloman@pa.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

110 Pickering Way Exton, PA 19341 Phone: (610) 280-3464 Fax: (610) 450-1932 www.health.pa.gov/labs 

Page 1 of 1 07-20-2020 DT 

mailto:dtyler@pa.gov
mailto:pgroff@pa.gov
mailto:bareuben@pa.gov
mailto:stbarton@pa.gov
mailto:oobaweya@pa.gov
mailto:lizjaeger@pa.gov
mailto:llint@pa.gov
mailto:brsoloman@pa.gov
http://www.health.pa.gov/labs

